PUNJAB GOVT. GAZ. (EXTRA.) JAN., 4, 1990 (PAUSA 14, 1911 SAKA)

GOVT. OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND REHABILITATION

Notification

The 2nd January, 1990

No. S.O. 2/C.A.2/1899/S.74/90 — In exercise of the powers conferred by section 74 of the Indian Stamp Act, 1899 and clauses (a) and (d) of section 27, and sub-section (I) of section 34 of the Court Fees Act, 1870 and all other powers enabling him in this behalf the President of India is pleased to make the following rules further to amend the Punjab Stamp Rules, 1934, published with Punjab Government Notification No. 988-E&S, dated the 14th, February, 1934 namely:-

- These rules may be called the Punjab Stamp (First Amendment) Rules, 1989.
- In the Punjab Stamp Rules, 1934 (hereinafter referred to the said rules) in rule 26, in sub-rule (i) in clause (a) for the letters and figures "Rs. 750/-", the letter and figures" Rs. 1000/-" shall be substituted.
- 3. In the said rules, in rule 28, for the letters and figure "Rs. 750/- "wherever occurring, the letters and figures "Rs. 1000/-" shall be substituted.
- In the said rule, in rule 33 for the letters and figures "Rs. 750/-" wherever occuring, the letters and figures "Rs. 1000/-" shall be substituted.

Sada Nand

Financial Commissioner, Revenue, and Secretary to Government of Punjab, Department of Revenue & Rehabilitation

NOTE: Revised vide notification dated 21 December, 2001 at page 174